
 RoboClock® CY7B9950
2.5 / 3.3 V, 200 MHz High Speed
Multi-Phase PLL Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA  95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07338 Rev. *F  Revised October 14, 2010
Features
■ 2.5 V or 3.3 V operation

 RoboClock® CY7B9950
Document #: 38-07338 Rev. *F Page 9 of 12
Ordering Code Definitions
Package Drawing
Figure 6.  32-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack 7 x 7 x 1.0 mm
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
RoboClock® CY7B9950AXC 32 TQFP Commercial, 0 to 70 C
RoboClock® CY7B9950AXCT 32 TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70 C
RoboClock® CY7B9950AXI 32 TQFP Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
RoboClock® CY7B9950AXIT 32 TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40C to 85 C
T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: C = Commercial, I = Industrial
Pb-free, blank = leaded
Package Type
Part Identifier
Family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
7BCY xxxx  A X C/I T
51-85063-*B
9.00±0.25 SQ
STAND-OFF
0.60±0.1512°±1°
R. 0.08 MIN.
0.20 MAX.
1.00 REF.
0° MIN.
0-7°
0.20 MAX.
0.20 MIN.
0.25
(8X)
GAUGE PLANE
7.00±0.10 SQ
0.80
0.37±0.05
0.20 MAX.
0.05 MIN.
0.15 MAX.
1.00±0.05
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
1
32
B.S.C.
R. 0.08 MIN.
SEATING PLANE
25
24
8
17
169
SEE DETAIL A
DETAIL A
1.20 MAX.
0.08
51-85063 *C
[+] Feedback
 RoboClock® CY7B9950
Document #: 38-07338 Rev. *F Page 10 of 12
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure